

Nand Kishore Vs. Himachal Pradesh University

CWP No.15549 of 2025

25.09.2025 Present: Mr. Ashwani K. Sharma, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Udit Shaurya Kaushik, Advocate, for the respondent.

CWP No.15549 of 2025

Notice. Mr. Udit Shaurya Kaushik, Advocate, appears and accepts service of notice on behalf of respondent.

He prays for and is granted four weeks' time to file reply.

List on 21.11.2025.

CMP No.23842 of 2025

Disposed of as not pressed at this stage.

September 25, 2025
(*sunil*)

(Sandeep Sharma),
Judge