

NAND KISHORE
Versus
THE HPU

CWP-15549 of 2025

21.11.2025

Present: Ms. Shivani, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Devender K. Sharma, Advocate, for the respondent.

Further three weeks' time, as prayed for, is granted to respondent-University to file reply.

Name of Mr. Devender K. Sharma, Advocate, be reflected in the cause-list, henceforth for respondent-University.

November 21, 2025

(Rajeev Raturi)

(Sandeep Sharma),
Judge