

**Nand Kishore vs. Himachal Pradesh University**

**CWP No.15549 of 2025**

29.12.2025 Present Mr. Ashwani K. Sharma, Advocate, for the petitioner.  
Mr. Devender K. Sharma, Advocate, for the respondent.

Reply on behalf of the respondent-University is stated to have been filed, but the same is not on record. Registry to trace and place the same on record, if in order. Learned counsel representing the petitioner prays for and is granted six weeks' time to file rejoinder.

**(Sandeep Sharma)  
Judge**

December 29, 2025  
(shankar)